Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner 

has received 80% of his pension and only 20% is remaining.  

Syed Amjad Hussain Shah, GM, PTV, who is present in court, states 

that remaining 20% of the pension which amounts roughly to 

Rs.35,00,000/- (Thirty Five Lacs) shall be paid to the petitioner within two 

months.  His reply to shows cause notice seems to be reasonable and is 

hereby vacated.  

Syed Amjad Hussain Shah, GM, PTV Karachi Centre shall ensure 

that the remaining 20% of pension amount i.e. Rs.35,00,000/- shall be paid